
 

 

Issues & Programs List 

for the Quarter Ending 

June 30, 2018 

KJCG – Missoula, Montana 

 

The following list identifies the issues deemed to be of greatest relevance to 

station listeners during the quarter. 

 

 

1. Family 

 

2. Politics / Government 

 

3. Financial Matters 

 

4. Relationships 

 

5. Christian Living / Growth 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This radio station airs several hours per day of programming intended to address the 

issues of concern to its listeners.  

 

The listing of programs on the following pages identifies a sampling of programs aired 

during the quarter which gave significant treatment to one or more of those issues. 

 

 



1. Family 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

5/2/18 

 

 

5/15/18 

 

5/28/18 

 

5/29/18 

 

 

6/27/18 

 

 

 

 

 

12:30PM 

 

 

12:30PM 

 

12:30PM 

 

12:30PM 

 

 

8:15AM 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

25:00 

 

25:00 

 

 

6:00 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JOHN ORTBERG OFFERS 

WISDOM ON HELPING A YOUNG PERSON TO DISCOVER 

GOD’S DIRECTION AS THEY LEAVE HOME. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JIM DALY TELLS HOW TO STAY 

CALM WHEN YOUR KIDS MISBEHAVE WITH A VARIETY 

DISCIPLINE TACTICS. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- HEATHER BLALOCK OFFERS 

ENCOURAGEMENT TO MILITARY FAMILIES IN A 

MEMORIAL DAY BROADCAST. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- DR. LEMAN SHARES HOW YOUR 

BIRTH ORDER IMPACTS WHO YOU ARE, WHO YOU 

MARRY, THE JOB YOU CHOOSE AND THE KIND OF 

PARENT YOU ARE. 

MORNING SHOW- MIKE AMMONS, OF CHILD BRIDGE OF 

MONTANA, TELLS ABOUT OPENING A NEW LOCAL OFFICE 

SEEKING TO SUPPORT FOSTER AND ADOPTIVE PARENTS 

 



2. Politics / Government 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

5/11/18 

 

5/21/18 

 

5/23/18 

 

6/20/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1:00PM 

 

1:05PM 

 

6:00PM 

 

1:05PM 

5:00 

 

25:00 

 

4:00 

 

25:00 

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE- JEFF LASZLOFFY EXPLAINS THE 

PRIMARY VOTING PROCESS. 

JAY SEKULOW LIVE- JAY DISCUSSES ANOTHER TRAGIC 

SCHOOL SHOOTING AND HOW WE SHOULD RESPOND TO 

IT.  

BREAKPOINT- JOHN STONESTREET INFORMS US ABOUT 

CUTS IN FUNDING TO ABORTION PROVIDERS: TITLE X AND 

WHY POLITICS CAN’T WIN THE BATTLE FOR LIFE. 

JAY SEKULOW LIVE- JAY SEKULOW DISCUSSES THE 

FAMILY CRISIS AT THE BORDER WITH MEXICO AND 

POSSIBLE FIXES. 

 



3. Financial Matters 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

4/19/18 

 

4/27/18 

5/23/18 

 

 

5/31/18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1:30PM 

 

1:30PM 

12:30PM 

 

 

1:30PM 

25:00 

 

25:00 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

MONEYWISE- ROB WEST OFFERS FIVE DEBT WARNING 

SIGNS AND HOW TO PREVENT THEM. 

MONEYWISE- ROB WEST ALERTS US TO COMMON 

MONEY MYTHS THAT WE SHOULD NOT BE FOOLED BY. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JIM DALY SHOWS HOW KIDS CAN 

GROW UP TO BE FINANCIALLY SOLVENT THROUGH 

ISSUES LIKE BUDGETING, WORKING FOR PAY, AND 

STUDENT LOANS. 

MONEYWISE- ROB WEST EXPLAINS THE “FAIR DEBT 

COLLECTION PACTICES” ACT. 



4. Relationships 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

5/4/18 

 

 

5/14/18 

 

 

6/4/18 

 

6/5/18 

 

6/20/18 

12:30PM 

 

 

12:30PM 

 

 

12:30PM 

 

9:30AM 

 

12:30PM 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

25:00 

 

25:00 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- DRS. JOHN TRENT & GREG 

SMALLEY HELPS US LEARN HOW TO COMMUNICATE 

MORE CLEARLY IN OUR RELATIONSHIPS THROUGH 

THE USE OF EFFECTIVE WORD PICTURES. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- TYRONE FLOWERS TELLS 

HOW HE OVERCAME HIS PAST AND HIS DISABILITY TO 

RESCUE KIDS AT RISK, LIKE HIMSELF, AND HOW WE 

CAN GET INVOLVED. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JIM DALY TELLS HOW TO 

ENGAGE IN CONFLICT IN A PRODUCTIVE WAY & HOW 

TO BUILD COMMUNICATION BRIDGES. 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY- ELIZABETH OATES SHARES HOW 

GROWING UP IN A SINGLE PARENT HOME SHAPED HER 

VIEWS ON DATING AND MARRIAGE. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- BRANT HANSEN SAYS YOU 

DON’T HAVE THE RIGHT TO BE ANGRY AT OTHERS, 

AND THE IMPORTANCE OF HUMBLING YOURSELF AND 

FORGIVING OTHERS. 

 



5. Christian Living / Growth 

 

Date 

 

Time(s) 

 

Duration 

 

Program Title & Information 

4/11/18 

 

4/18/18 

 

 

5/30/18 

 

6/6/18 

 

6/22/18 

 

 

6/11/18 

9:30AM 

 

9:30AM 

 

 

9:30AM 

 

8:15AM 

 

8:15AM 

 

 

12:30PM 

25:00 

 

25:00 

 

 

25:00 

 

4:00 

 

9:00 

 

 

25:00 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY- JESSICA THOMPSON TELLS HOW 

HER LIFE BEGAN TO CHANGE WHEN GOD’S LOVE 

FINALLY PIERCED HER HEART. 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY- JEN WILKEN INTRODUCES FIVE 

AREAS IN WHICH OUR CHILDREN CAN DISPLAY THEIR 

ALLEGIANCE TO GOD’S KINGDOM. 

FAMILY LIFE TODAY- JEN WILKEN TAKES LISTENERS 

THROUGH “THE FIVE P’S” OF BIBLE STUDY: PURPOSE, 

PERSPECTIVE, PATIENCE, PROCESS & PRAYER. 

MORNING SHOW- BRAD MATTES, OF LIFE ISSUES 

INSTITUTE, DISCUSSES WHAT THE GOVERNMENT IS 

DOING TO CUT FUNDING TO PLANNED PARENTHOOD. 

MORNING SHOW- ROGER LONNQUIST ADDRESSES THE 

SUICIDE CRISIS ON OUR NATIVE AMERICAN 

RESERVATIONS, AND THE WORK OF THE WARRIOR 

LEADERSHIP SUMMIT TO TURN LIVES AROUND. 

FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- ONE WOMAN’S STORY OF HOW 

TO REACH OUT TO LOVE NEIGHBORS MORE 

INTENTIONALLY 

 


