Issues & Programs List for the Quarter Ending June 30, 2018

KJCG – Missoula, Montana

The following list identifies the issues deemed to be of greatest relevance to station listeners during the quarter.

- 1. Family
- 2. Politics / Government
- 3. Financial Matters
- 4. Relationships
- 5. Christian Living / Growth

This radio station airs several hours per day of programming intended to address the issues of concern to its listeners.

The listing of programs on the following pages identifies a sampling of programs aired during the quarter which gave significant treatment to one or more of those issues.

1. Family

Date	Time(s)	Duration	Program Title & Information
5/2/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JOHN ORTBERG OFFERS WISDOM ON HELPING A YOUNG PERSON TO DISCOVER GOD'S DIRECTION AS THEY LEAVE HOME.
5/15/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JIM DALY TELLS HOW TO STAY CALM WHEN YOUR KIDS MISBEHAVE WITH A VARIETY DISCIPLINE TACTICS.
5/28/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- HEATHER BLALOCK OFFERS ENCOURAGEMENT TO MILITARY FAMILIES IN A MEMORIAL DAY BROADCAST.
5/29/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- DR. LEMAN SHARES HOW YOUR BIRTH ORDER IMPACTS WHO YOU ARE, WHO YOU MARRY, THE JOB YOU CHOOSE AND THE KIND OF PARENT YOU ARE.
6/27/18	8:15AM	6:00	MORNING SHOW- MIKE AMMONS, OF CHILD BRIDGE OF MONTANA, TELLS ABOUT OPENING A NEW LOCAL OFFICE SEEKING TO SUPPORT FOSTER AND ADOPTIVE PARENTS

2. Politics / Government

Date	Time(s)	Duration	Program Title & Information
5/11/18	1:00PM	5:00	LEGISLATIVE UPDATE- JEFF LASZLOFFY EXPLAINS THE PRIMARY VOTING PROCESS.
5/21/18	1:05PM	25:00	JAY SEKULOW LIVE- JAY DISCUSSES ANOTHER TRAGIC SCHOOL SHOOTING AND HOW WE SHOULD RESPOND TO IT.
5/23/18	6:00PM	4:00	BREAKPOINT- JOHN STONESTREET INFORMS US ABOUT CUTS IN FUNDING TO ABORTION PROVIDERS: TITLE X AND WHY POLITICS CAN'T WIN THE BATTLE FOR LIFE.
6/20/18	1:05PM	25:00	JAY SEKULOW LIVE- JAY SEKULOW DISCUSSES THE FAMILY CRISIS AT THE BORDER WITH MEXICO AND POSSIBLE FIXES.

3. Financial Matters

Date	Time(s)	Duration	Program Title & Information
Date	111110(3)	Duration	1 rogram ride & information
4/19/18	1:30PM	25:00	MONEYWISE- ROB WEST OFFERS FIVE DEBT WARNING SIGNS AND HOW TO PREVENT THEM.
4/27/18	1:30PM	25:00	MONEYWISE- ROB WEST ALERTS US TO COMMON MONEY MYTHS THAT WE SHOULD NOT BE FOOLED BY.
5/23/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JIM DALY SHOWS HOW KIDS CAN GROW UP TO BE FINANCIALLY SOLVENT THROUGH ISSUES LIKE BUDGETING, WORKING FOR PAY, AND STUDENT LOANS.
5/31/18	1:30PM	25:00	MONEYWISE- ROB WEST EXPLAINS THE "FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PACTICES" ACT.

4. Relationships

Date	Time(s)	Duration	Program Title & Information
5/4/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- DRS. JOHN TRENT & GREG SMALLEY HELPS US LEARN HOW TO COMMUNICATE MORE CLEARLY IN OUR RELATIONSHIPS THROUGH THE USE OF EFFECTIVE WORD PICTURES.
5/14/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- TYRONE FLOWERS TELLS HOW HE OVERCAME HIS PAST AND HIS DISABILITY TO RESCUE KIDS AT RISK, LIKE HIMSELF, AND HOW WE CAN GET INVOLVED.
6/4/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- JIM DALY TELLS HOW TO ENGAGE IN CONFLICT IN A PRODUCTIVE WAY & HOW TO BUILD COMMUNICATION BRIDGES.
6/5/18	9:30AM	25:00	FAMILY LIFE TODAY- ELIZABETH OATES SHARES HOW GROWING UP IN A SINGLE PARENT HOME SHAPED HER VIEWS ON DATING AND MARRIAGE.
6/20/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- BRANT HANSEN SAYS YOU DON'T HAVE THE RIGHT TO BE ANGRY AT OTHERS, AND THE IMPORTANCE OF HUMBLING YOURSELF AND FORGIVING OTHERS.

5. Christian Living / Growth

Date	Time(s)	Duration	Program Title & Information
4/11/18	9:30AM	25:00	FAMILY LIFE TODAY- JESSICA THOMPSON TELLS HOW HER LIFE BEGAN TO CHANGE WHEN GOD'S LOVE FINALLY PIERCED HER HEART.
4/18/18	9:30AM	25:00	FAMILY LIFE TODAY- JEN WILKEN INTRODUCES FIVE AREAS IN WHICH OUR CHILDREN CAN DISPLAY THEIR ALLEGIANCE TO GOD'S KINGDOM.
5/30/18	9:30AM	25:00	FAMILY LIFE TODAY- JEN WILKEN TAKES LISTENERS THROUGH "THE FIVE P'S" OF BIBLE STUDY: PURPOSE, PERSPECTIVE, PATIENCE, PROCESS & PRAYER.
6/6/18	8:15AM	4:00	MORNING SHOW- BRAD MATTES, OF LIFE ISSUES INSTITUTE, DISCUSSES WHAT THE GOVERNMENT IS DOING TO CUT FUNDING TO PLANNED PARENTHOOD.
6/22/18	8:15AM	9:00	MORNING SHOW- ROGER LONNQUIST ADDRESSES THE SUICIDE CRISIS ON OUR NATIVE AMERICAN RESERVATIONS, AND THE WORK OF THE WARRIOR LEADERSHIP SUMMIT TO TURN LIVES AROUND.
6/11/18	12:30PM	25:00	FOCUS ON THE FAMILY- ONE WOMAN'S STORY OF HOW TO REACH OUT TO LOVE NEIGHBORS MORE INTENTIONALLY